RE

01-12-1999

EET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

		00938072	Attorney Docket 1	No.: 041501-5346	
To the Assistant Commi Please record the attache	ssioner for Patents: ed original documents or copy the	ereof.	ATTN: BOX	ASSIGNMENT	
1. Name of conveying p	arty(ies):	2. Name and add	ress of receiving party(ies):		
1.) Woong Lim (2.) Seok Ho SEO		Name: LG S	Semicon Co., Ltd.	7.5. P.T.O. 10.00	
Add tional name(s) of Yes X No	conveying party(ies) attached?	Internal Addre	ess:	09/2 09/2 09/2 09/2	
3. Nature of conveyance X Assignment	:: Merger	Street Address	s: 1, Hyangjeong-dong, Heur Cheongju-si, Chungcheong	_	
	nt Change of Name	City: State:	Zip:		
Execution Date: 1.) [December 16, 1998; 2.) Decembe		e(s) & address(es) attached? No		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	221,859			
If this document is be	ing filed together with a new app	•			
A. Patent Application Additional numbers a	n No.(s) ttached:YesX No	3. Patent No.(s)			
5. Name and addre	ess of party to whom correspondent	ence 6. Total number of	of applications and patents in	volved: _l	
Name:	Mr. Robert J. Gaybrick	7. Total fee (37.6	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R §3.41): \$40.00 \$\frac{X}{X}\$ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 50-0310		
Internal Address:	Customer No. 009629 Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LL	X Enclosed Authorized			
Street Address: City: Washington	1800 M Street, N.W. State: D.C. Zip: 20036		ant number: 50-0310 te of page if paying by depos	it account	
9. Statement and Signatu	ire				
the original doc		going information is true and co	orrect and any attached copy	is a true copy of	
J. Michael Thes Name of Person 1/12/1993 DNGUYEN 0000000	Signing	Signature			
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2					
		F-9-0 morading	, 11.01 oncot, attachments and	4 documents. <u>4</u>	

ASSIGNMENT

WERREAS I/We, the below named inventor(s) [hereinafter referred to as Assignor(s)], have made in invention entitled

SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR PROGRAM	MING NONVOLATI	E MEMORY	and the same of th
o which I WE executed an application for United Statesters Patent on, (Application Lo	tes Letters Patent conc	irrently herewith, or filed and	n opposition for United States
WIERLAS, LG Semicon Co., Ltd. In corporate the Change of the Change he on a bulk-do. Korea (hereinarte in and to the convention, the application for United Sting plication.	er referred to as Assig	nee), is desirous of securir	g the entire right, title, and interest
NOW THEREFORE, be it known that, for go acknowledged, LWE, as assignores), have sold, assigned its lawful successors and assigns, MY/OU isions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Pat /WE hereby authorize and request the Commissioner on cention to assignee, its successors and assigns, in accommendations.	ed transferred, and set JR entire right, title, a tent of the United State of Patents and Tradem	over, and do hereby seil, and interest in and to this in s which may be granted thanks of the United States t	essign ransfer, and set over anto cention and this application, and all reissues thereof, and
AND, I/WE HEREBY further covenant and a ceessors indiassigns, any facts known to ME/US resistential led upon to do so, execute and deliver all papers signed its successors and assigned its successors and assigned its successors and initial states, it being understood that any expense includes signs. AND, I/WE HEREBY authorize and request its application, to insert here in parentheses (Application plics from number of said application when known	pecting this invention ers that may be necess onal, con inuation, and assigns, to obtain and older to the execution the attorneys I/WE ha	and testify in any legal promy or desirable to perfect teissue applications, makenforce proper patent promof such papers shall be before empowered in the Dec	ceeding, sign all awful papers the title to this invention in said call rightful oaths and generally acception for this invention in the the by the assignce, its successors
D. TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I/WE have be	ereunto set our hand(s		
Full Name of Sole or First Assignor Woong Lim CHOI	Assignor's Signature	Woordin Chai	Die Oec. 16, 1898
Address Sewol APT. 103-1002, Kakyur Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk-	Citizenship Republic of Korea		
Full Name of Second Assignor Seok Ho SEO	Assignor's Signature	foot Ho for	Due Den 10, 139.
Address Dujin APT. 101-414, Yulyar Cheongju-si, Chungcheongbuk	Carzanship Republic of Kerea		
Man escoudditional Ewenters attached 1 Yes	X No		

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

WAR11/194585.1

PATENT RECORDED: 12/29/1998 REEL: 9683 FRAME: 0819